

FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Canvass Meeting Agenda

March 17, 2020 - 10:00 a.m.

- 1. Meeting Called to Order
- 2. Resolution for Forsyth County Sales and Use Tax
- 3. Canvass Meeting Adjournment

FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Meeting Minutes March 17, 2020 – 10:00 a.m.

Meeting Called to Order

A special meeting of the Forsyth County Board of Elections was called to order in the Board of Elections on March 17, 2020 at 10:02 a.m. Chairperson Campbell presiding.

Board Members in attendance: Chairperson Susan Campbell (by telephone), Secretary Robert

Durrah, Member Stuart Russell (by telephone), Member John Loughridge, and Member Catherine Jourdan (by Telephone)

Staff Members in attendance: Director Tsujii, Deputy Director Michelle Bobadilla, and Kimberly

Stuck

Other: Forsyth County Assistant Attorney – Lonnie Albright

Resolution for Forsyth County Sales and Use Tax

Secretary Durrah read the Forsyth County Sales and Use Tax Referendum for the adoption and certification by the Board. Director Tsujii provided 48,180 votes cast for the referendum and 32,528 against the referendum. Secretary Durrah moved to certify the results and adopt the referendum of the Forsyth County Sales and Use Tax; Member Loughridge seconded; Motion carried 5-0.

Adjournment

Meeting adjourned at 10:06 a.m.

Approved:

- s/ Susan Campbell Chair
- s/ Robert Durrah Secretary
- s/ Stuart Russell Member
- s/ John Loughridge Member
- s/ Catherine Jourdan Member